EU Declaration of Conformity Addendum

For Lenovo Consumer and Commercial Notebooks Complying with the European Accessibility Act
(EAA)

We, Lenovo PCHK Limited, declare under sole responsi bility that the list of products in Table A and
Table B meet the technical requirements identified in:

Directive (EU) 2019/882 — (European Accessibility Act).

Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorized representative:
Lenovo PC HK Limited
23/F Lincoln House,
Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, China

Manufacturer Representative within the EU:

Lenovo (Slovakia), Landererova 12, 811 09 Bratislava, Slovakia
Tel: +421 2 6868 3018

*- /"-\
Sighed: (: éWV v ZZ; Date: June 26, 2025

Brian Killebrew

Title: Director, Corporate Regulatory Compliance, Standards and I1SO 9001
Place of issue: Morrisville, North Carolina, USA.
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Table A: Consumer Notebooks Compliant with the EAA Act

Product Type

Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook

Marketing Name

Yoga Slim 9 14ILL10
Yoga Book 9 141AH10
Yoga Slim 7 14ILL10
Yoga Slim 7 14AKP10
Yoga Pro 9 161AH10
Yoga Pro 7 141AH10
Yoga Pro 7 14AKP10
Yoga 9 2-in-1 14ILL10
Yoga 7 2-in-1 161LL10
Yoga 7 2-in-1 16AKP10
Yoga 7 2-in-1 141LL10
Yoga 7 2-in-1 14AKP10
LOQ 17IRX10

LOQ 15IRX10

Legion Pro 7 16I1AX10
Legion Pro 5 161AX10
Legion 9 18IAX10

Legion 7 161AX10

Legion 5 151AX10

Legion 5 15AKP10
IdeaPad Slim 5 16AKP10
IdeaPad Slim 5 16AHP10
IdeaPad Slim 5 14AKP10
IdeaPad Slim 5 14ARP10
IdeaPad Slim 3 16IRH10R
IdeaPad Slim 3 16ARP10
IdeaPad Slim 3 15IRH10R
IdeaPad Slim 3 15ARP10
IdeaPad Slim 3 14IRH10R
IdeaPad Slim 3 14ARP10
IdeaPad Pro 5 16AKP10
IdeaPad Pro 5 14IAH10
IdeaPad Pro 5 14AKP10
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 161AL10
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 16AKP10
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 141AL10
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 14AKP10
IdeaPad Slim 3 14IRU10
IdeaPad Slim 3 15IRU10
IdeaPad Slim 3 16IRU10
IdeaPad Slim 3 15ITN9
IdeaPad Slim 3 14ITN9
Legion Pro 7 161AX10H
IdeaPad Pro 5 14ASP10
IdeaPad Pro 5 16ASP10
Yoga Pro 7 14ASP10
Legion 5 15IRX10

Legion Pro 7 16ADR10 (China Only)

Machine Type
83CX
83KJ
83JX
83JY
83L0
83KF
83LX
83LC
83JT
83JU
83JQ
83JR
83JH
83JE
83F4
83F3
83EY
83KY
83F0
83F1
83HY
83HW
83HX
83HV
83K5
83K8
83K4
83K7
83K3
83K6
83JN
83JK
83JL
83KS
83KU
83KR
83KT
83KC
83KD
83KE
83L7
83L6
83F5
83LR
83LS
83KG
83LY
83LV
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Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook

Legion Pro 5 16ADR10
Legion 5 15AHP10
IdeaPad Slim 3 15Q8X10
Legion Go S 8APU1
Legion Pro 5 16IRX10
Legion Pro 5 16IAX10H
IdeaPad 1 141JL7
IdeaPad 1 151JL7
IdeaPad 3 151AU7
IdeaPad 3 171AU7
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 14AHP9
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 14IRH9
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 14IRU9
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 14Q8X9
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 16 AHP9
IdeaPad 5 2-in-1 16IRU9
IdeaPad Flex 5 14ABR8
IdeaPad Pro 5 14AHP9
IdeaPad Pro 5 14IMH9
IdeaPad Pro 5 16AHP9
IdeaPad Pro 5 161AH10
IdeaPad Pro 5 16IMH9
IdeaPad Slim 3 14AHP10
IdeaPad Slim 3 14AMN8
IdeaPad Slim 3 141AH8
IdeaPad Slim 3 14lAN8
IdeaPad Slim 3 14IRH10
IdeaPad Slim 3 14IRU8
IdeaPad Slim 3 15ABR8
IdeaPad Slim 3 15AHP10
IdeaPad Slim 3 15AMN8
IdeaPad Slim 3 151AH8
IdeaPad Slim 3 151AN8
IdeaPad Slim 3 15IRH10
IdeaPad Slim 3 15IRU8
IdeaPad Slim 3 16ABR8
IdeaPad Slim 3 16AHP10
IdeaPad Slim 3 16|1AH8
IdeaPad Slim 3 16IRH10
IdeaPad Slim 5 13ARP10
IdeaPad Slim 5 14IRH10
IdeaPad Slim 5 14IRH10R
IdeaPad Slim 5 14Q8X9
IdeaPad Slim 5 15ARP10
IdeaPad Slim 5 15IRH9
IdeaPad Slim 5 15IRH9R
IdeaPad Slim 5 16ARP10
IdeaPad Slim 5 16IRH10
IdeaPad Slim 5 16IRH10R
Legion 5 16IRX9

Legion Go S 8ARP1
Legion Pro 5 16IRX9
Legion Slim 5 16AHP9
Legion Slim 5 16ARP9
LOQ 15AHP9

83LT

83M0
83N3
83N6
83NN
83LU

82LV
82LX

82RK
82RL
83DR
83KX
83DT
83GH
83DS
83DU
82XX
83D3
83D2
83D5
83JM
83D4
83K9

82XN
83EQ
82XA
83K0

82X6

82XM
83KA
82XQ
83ER
82XB
83K1

82X7

82XR
83KB
83ES
83K2

83J2

83HR
83J0

83HL
83J3

83G1
83J6

83HU
83HS
83J1

83DG
83L3

83DF
83DH
83EX
83DX
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Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook
Consumer Notebook

LOQ 15ARP9

LOQ 15IAX9

LOQ 15IAX9E

LOQ 15IRX9

Yoga Pro 7 14AHP9
Yoga Pro 7 14IMH9
Yoga Slim 7 14IMH9
Yoga Slim 7 14Q8X9
Yoga Slim 7 15ILL9
IP1 15AMN7

IPS3 15IRH8

IP3 17IRU7

IP3 17ABA7

IdeaPad Slim 5 14IMH9
IdeaPad Slim 5 16IMH9
Yoga Pro 7 14ASP9
Yoga Pro 9 16IMH9
Legion Pro 5 16ARX8
Yoga 7 2-in-1 14IML9
Yoga 7 2-in-1 14AHP9
Yoga 7 2-in-1 16IML9
Yoga 9 2-in-1 14IMH9
V14 G2 IJL

V15 G2 IJL

Lenovo V14 G4 IAN
Lenovo V15 G4 IAN
Lenovo V14 G4 IRU
Lenovo V15 G4 IRU
Lenovo V17 G4 IRU
Lenovo V14 G4 AMN
Lenovo V15 G4 AMN
Lenovo V14 G4 ABP
Lenovo V15 G4 ABP
ThinkBook 14 G7 IML
ThinkBook 16 G7 IML
ThinkBook 14 G7 ARP
ThinkBook 16 G7 ARP
K14 G3 IMU

ThinkBook 14 2-in-1 G4 IML

ThinkBook 16p G5 IRX
ThinkBook 13x G4 IMH
V14 G5 IRL

V15 G5 IRL
ThinkBook 14 G8 IRL
ThinkBook 16 G8 IRL
ThinkBook 14 G8 IAL
ThinkBook 16 G8 IAL

ThinkBook 14 2-in-1 G5 IAU

ThinkBook 16 G7 QOY
ThinkBook 16p G6 IAX
ThinkBook 16p G6 ADR
V14 G6 ITN

V15 G6 ITN

V14 G3 IAP

V15 G3 IAP

83JC

83GS
83LK

83DV

83E3

83E2

83CV
83ED
83HM
82VG
83EM

82X9
82RQ
83DA
83DC
83HN
83DN
83WM

83DJ

83DK

83DL

83AC
82QX
82QY
82YV
82YW
83A0

83A1, 83CC
83A2
82YT, 83MB
82YU, 83CQ
82YX, 83FG
82YY, 83CR
21IMR
21MS
21IMV
21IMW
21KL, 21KM
21MX
21N5

21KR
83GU, 83HD
83GW, 83HF
21SG
21SH

21SJ

21SK
21SQ
21NH

21R0

21U0

83M3
83M4

82TS, 83C5
82TT
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Table B: Commercial Notebooks and Mobile Workstations Compliant with the

EAA Act

Product Type

Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks

Mobile Workstation
Mobile Workstation

Mobile Workstation
Mobile Workstation
Mobile Workstation
Mobile Workstation
Mobile Workstation

Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks
Commercial Notebooks

Marketing Name

ThinkPad X1 Carbon Gen 12
ThinkPad X1 2-in-1 Gen 9
ThinkPad X1 2-in-1
ThinkPad X1 2-in-1 Gen 10
ThinkPad X1 Carbon Gen 13
ThinkPad X1 Carbon Gen 13
ThinkPad X13 Gen 5 Intel

ThinkPad X13 2-in-1 Gen 5 Intel

ThinkPad X12 Detachable
ThinkPad T14 Gen 5 Intel
ThinkPad T14 Gen 5 AMD
ThinkPad T16 Gen 3 Intel
ThinkPad T14s Gen 5 Intel

ThinkPad T14s Gen 6 AMD STX
ThinkPad T14s Gen 6 AMD KRK
ThinkPad T14s Gen 6 Qualcomm

ThinkPad L13 Gen 5 Intel

ThinkPad L13 2-in-1 Gen 5 Intel

ThinkPad L14 Gen 5 Intel
ThinkPad L14 Gen 5 AMD
ThinkPad L16 Gen 1 Intel
ThinkPad L16 Gen 1 AMD
ThinkPad P1 16 Gen 7 Intel
ThinkPad P1 Gen 6 Intel
ThinkPad P16 Gen 2 Intel
ThinkPad P16v Gen 2 Intel
ThinkPad P14s Gen 5 Intel
ThinkPad P16s Gen 3 Intel
ThinkPad P14s Gen 5 AMD
ThinkPad E14 Intel
ThinkPad E14 AMD
ThinkPad E16 Intel
ThinkPad E16 AMD

100w Gen 4 Intel

100w Gen 5 Intel

300w Yoga Gen 4 Intel
300w 2-in-1 Gen 5 Intel
13W 2-in-1 Gen 3 Intel
13W Yoga Gen 2 AMD
500w Yoga Gen 4 Intel
500w 2-in-1 Gen 5 Intel

Machine Type
21KC, 21KD
21KE, 21KF
21Q0, 2101
21NU, 21NV
21INS, 21INT
21NX, 21NY
21LU, 21LV
21LW, 21LX
21LK, 21LL
21ML, 21MM
21MC, 21MD
21MN, 21MQ
21LS, 21LY
21M1, 21M2
21TB, 21TC
21N1, 21N2
21LB, 21LC
21LM, 21LN
2111, 2112
2115, 21L6
2113, 2114
2117, 21L8
21KV, 21KW
21FV, 21FW
21FA, 21FB
21KX, 21KY
21G2, 21G3
21KS, 21KT
21ME, 21MF
21M7, 21M8
21M3, 21M4
21MA, 21MB
21M5, 21M6
82VK, 82VL
83LD, 83LE
82VM, 82VN
83LF, 83LG
83M9, 83MA
82YS, 82YR
82VQ, 82VR
83LH, 83LJ
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